

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 377 of 2017**

=====

JYOTSNABEN SURYAKANTBHAI PATEL & 1....Applicant(s)

Versus

ASHOKBHAI POONAMBHAI PRAJAPATI & 5....Opponent(s)

=====

Appearance:

SR. ADVOCATE MR. NAVIN K. PAHWA with ABHISST K THAKER,  
ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI**

**Date : 22/09/2017**

**ORAL ORDER**

**Notice** to the respondents, returnable on **6<sup>th</sup> October, 2017.**

Having regard to the facts and circumstances, the proceedings of the suit are stayed till then.

**(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J.)**

Tuvar